Therefore, we are constantly 
emphasising reform. In the times to come, we are 
going to do many big reforms so that everything, 
both life and business, becomes easier.

When it comes to road infrastructure, 
infrastructure, India has created a Gati Shakti 
platform, it has 1600 layers, one thousand six 
hundred layers of data and any project will have to 
go through what kind of conditions, what rules will 
it have to follow, whether it is wildlife or forest, 
whether it is a river or a drain, all these things are 
found in minutes and projects move forward at a